CITY OF SAN ANGELO

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
72 West College Avenue, San Angelo, Texas 76903
Tel: (325) 657-4219 or 657-4220

Addendum 2

Date: August 1, 2014
RFB No:  WU-06-14/ Coagulant
Location: San Angelo, Texas

Bid Date: Sept9,-2014 October 28,2014/ 2:00 PM, Local Time

The following clarifications, changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made to the specifications and
contract documents:

e  Bid Date changed from September 9, 2014 to October 28, 2014, 2:00 pm

e  Revision to Page 19, the advancement of Bid Due Date to an earlier date — addition of item e.

2. Phase lll - Evaluation of Plant Testing / Bid Opening
e. Should Phase Il Testing conclude substantially earlier than expected, the City may advance the Bid
Due Date. If that occurs, an Addendum with the new Bid Due date will be issued at least twenty
(20) days in advance of the new Bid Due Date. Bidders who have pre-qualified through Phase Il of
testing will be notified of the change.

e Revision to Page 23: Add the following change to item L,

L. Phase Il — Pre-Bid Testing Reimbursement Form — N30 terms.
(Submit W9 at the time Reimbursement Form is submitted)

e Revision to Page 25: Add the following to the bottom of the page,
ATTACH W9 AT TIME OF FORM SUBMISSION

It is the responsibility of the bidder to ensure all addendums are considered in their pricing to prior to submitting a
bid by contacting the Purchasing Department or visiting the city’s website at www.cosatx.us. All addendums are
published on the website as they are issued. Failure to do so will be at the risk of the bidders. No revisions to a bid
will be allowed after the bids are opened for any reason.

Sincerely,

Darlene Luna, CTPM
Purchasing Division

RFB: WU-06-14/Coagulant- Addendum 2



